Vitale, Matthew J - DNR

From: Vitale, Matthew J - DNR

Sent: Monday, November 06, 2017 9:32 AM

To: ‘Ken Shimko'

Cc: Kent, Aaron T - DNR; Rozeboom, David B - DNR

Subject: RE: 3-06-001296 Marum Property - Mondovi - Soil Disposal

Good morning, Ken,

Your change order request of $191.10 for disposal analyses has been updated in Tracker. The request has been
approved.

Please remember to submit a copy of this email at claim time.
Best,
Matt

We are committed to service excellence.
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how | did.

Matthew Vitale
Phone: (715) 839-3760
Matthew.Vitale@wisconsin.gov

From: Ken Shimko [mailto:kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, November 03, 2017 12:04 AM

To: Vitale, Matthew J - DNR <Matthew.Vitale@wisconsin.gov>

Cc: Kent, Aaron T - DNR <Aaron.Kent@wisconsin.gov>; Rozeboom, David B - DNR <David.Rozeboom @wisconsin.gov>
Subject: 3-06-001296 Marum Property - Mondovi - Soil Disposal

Hi Matthew.

My understanding is you are the new DNR PM for this site (3-06-001296 Marum Property — Mondovi).

Please let me know (thanks!).

| am coordinating disposal of the soil cuttings from the drilling planned for Nov. 13 & 14 at this site. Please see note
below from Advanced Disposal in Eau Claire. They will require the following analysis to accept the soil:

GRO (S1 $24.78)

TCLP Lead (S26 $83.16)

TCLP Benzene (529 $83.16)

This is additional cost of $191.10.

| think PECFA Claims will accept an email approval and note in Tracker....shouldn’t have to write formal letter.



Please email approval for these costs.

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

(715)832-6797 (Fax)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv(@gmail.com

From: Jeffrey Thomas [mailto:Jeffrey.Thomas@advanceddisposal.com]
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2017 2:22 PM

To: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Dispose soil

Hi Ken,

This is correct for what needs to be test on the contaminated soil. Disposal rate is $40.00 a ton. There is a onetime
profile fee of $70.00 to get this approved to dispose at 7 mile creek landfill.

Regards,

Jeff

Jeff Thomas

Special Waste Sales Representative

7 .

8001 Olson Drive | Eau Claire | WI 54703
T: 715-858-9115 | F: 715-830-0285 | M: 715-495-2406 | E: jeffrey.thomas@advanceddisposal.com

Connect with us: AdvancedDisposal.com Facebook Youtube

B% Clean & Green: Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
"Every Day, Driven to Deliver Service First, Safety Always"

From: Ken Shimko [mailto:kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2017 11:56 AM

To: Jeffrey Thomas <Jeffrey.Thomas@advanceddisposal.com>
Subject: RE: Dispose soil

Per our phone call this morning, my understanding is Advanced will require the following analysis for soil disposal:

Underground tank - gasoline
TCLP- Benzene
GRO




If leaded gasoline, add TCLP-Pb
Can you please confirm?
Also, what is disposal rate? | estimate 3 -5 tons.

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

(715)832-6797 (Fax)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com

From: Jeffrey Thomas [mailto:Jeffrey.Thomas@advanceddisposal.com]
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2017 9:58 AM

To: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Dispose soil

Yes Ken that look correct to sample and test for.
Thanks,

Jeff

Jeff Thomas

Special Waste Sales Representative

7 N

8001 Olson Drive | Eau Claire | WI 54703
T: 715-858-9115 | F: 715-830-0285 | M: 715-495-2406 | E: jeffrey.thomas@advanceddisposal.com

Connect with us: AdvancedDisposal.com Facebook Youtube

B% Clean & Green: Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
"Every Day, Driven to Deliver Service First, Safety Always"

From: Ken Shimko [mailto:kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 23, 2017 5:15 PM

To: Jeffrey Thomas <Jeffrey.Thomas@advanceddisposal.com>
Cc: Robyn Becker <Robyn.Becker@advanceddisposal.com>
Subject: Dispose soil




Hi Jeff and Robyn.

I am working on a site near Mondovi. We will have a small amount of soil to dispose of (about 3 tons).
The site is gasoline.

What should | sample for? TCLP Benzene? GRO?

Please advise.

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

(715)832-6797 (Fax)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv(@gmail.com




